Pos Num Name

1 138  DavidNorman

2 202 NiallBrooks

3 473  lanSalisbury

4 54  GavinTomlinson
5 418  JohnAshcroft

6 465 BenMartin

7 54  StuartDoyle

8 1013 $BenScarlett

9 306 DamianNicholls
10 364 AndrewLamont
11 452 TomCharles

12 467  JoshuaMcHugh
13 51 OwenGreene
14 273 AndrewNixon
15 535 MarkRussell

16 218 MikeKimartin
17 211 CallumGreenwood
18 3 Michael Flatley
19 5857  GarethTumer
20 33 TomWild

21 26  MalcolmFowler
22 559  JamesElis

23 428  Tom Griffiths

24 470  ThomasPowell
25 128 TomBush

26 48 JanPichl

27 245  JamesWignall
28 169 HowardMead
29 234 PaulRowley

30 445 DanielAnsell

31 329 GavinBrowne
32 274  AdrianNutter
33 22 RobDowns

34 184 MarkTickle

35 372 JamesNoakes
36 308  JimPendril

37 19  EdFazakerley
38 481  OliverPark

39 453 RichardClancy
40 238  PhilScowcroft
41 407  TimothyFargino
42 302  GrahamMacneil
43 263  JamesCorden
4 72 CarlPrice

45 29  Andy Skitt

46 31 SimonGrundy
47 217 TimKennedy
48 303 Tom McGaff

49 52  DominicMahon
50 16 Liam Bartlett

51 228  JoshOguntayo
52 480  AndrewClague
53 504 StanOwen

54 264 KevanGamer
55 560 HamishShaw
56 472 DaveSafranauskas
57 135  PhilNichol

58 277  MikeShaw

59 33  PaulBirkett

60 548  Timothy Fletcher
61 262  PhilBums

62 204 EltonDavies

63 307 StuartParrott

64 497  GaryMatthews
65 426 BamyGraney

66 48  WiliamFerguson
67 451  Dick Byers

68 526  PeterAbraham
69 558  RobertSloane
70 191  StevenWorthington
71 60  SteveDoxey

72 287 MarkBale

73 492  KevinJowett

74 50 Mark Seed

75 421 MauriceCollins
76 389  DavidGamer
77 354  ChrisBentley
78 376 TimTaylor

79 435 RobMarsh

80 55 MarkBirchall

81 43 lan Jackson

82 507  JoeSkipper

83 151  JonathanDabbs
8 150 DarrenCope

Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Sherdley Park, St Helens on Sunday 21st November 2010

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Cat/PosClub

Altrincham & Distict AC

U20 1 SaleHManchester
Trafford AC
Trafford AC

U20 2 StHelens Sutton AC
Trafford AC
Vale Royal AC
SwindonHarriers
Wilmslow RC
Macclesfield & AC
Trafford AC

U20 3 Trafford AC
Trafford AC
StockportH&ac

V40 1 SalfordH&ac
SaleHManchester

U20 4 SaleHManchester

V40 2 MiddletonHAC
Trafford AC
Macclesfield & AC

V45 1 Wilmslow RC
WarringtonAC
StHelens Sutton AC

U20 5 Trafford AC

Altrincham & Distict AC

SalfordH&ac

U20 6 SaleHManchester
Manchester Triathlon
SaleHManchester
Trafford AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

StockportH&ac
V45 2 Wilmslow RC
Manchester Triathlon
V40 3 Macclesfield & AC
V40 4 Wilmslow RC
V40 5 ManchesterH&ac
WarringtonAC
Trafford AC
Sale HManchester
MMU
V45 3 Wilmslow RC
StockportH&ac
V50 1 SwintonRC
ManchesterH&ac

V45 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

SaleHManchester
V55 1 Wilmslow RC
WarringtonAC
U20 7 ManchesterH&ac
U20 8 SaleHManchester
V40 6 West Cheshire AC
V55 2 SalfordH&ac
V40 7 StockportH&ac
Wilmslow RC
V40 8 Trafford AC

V40 9 Altrincham & Distict AC

V45 5 StockportH&ac

V45 6 SalfordH&ac
Trafford AC
StockportH&ac
Sale HManchester

V45 7 Wilmslow RC

V50 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

V40 10 StHelens Sutton AC
WirralAC
V45 8 TraffordAC

Altrincham & Distict AC

Trafford AC

Manchester Triathlon
V50 3 SwintonRC

Wilmslow RC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

V40 11 SalfordH&ac
V45 9 StHelens Sutton AC
V45 10 Manchester YmcaH
Macclesfield & AC
V45 11 Macclesfield & AC
StHelens Sutton AC
SwintonRC
V40 12 SalfordH&ac
MMU
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon

Time
3328
33:38
33:54
33:58
34:27
34:42
34:47
34:52
35.04
35:13
35:18
35:21
35:32
35:37
35:40
3543
35:47
35:48
3551
35:52
35:53
35:54
36:05
36:07
36:15
36:18
36:28
36:36
36:44
36:45
36:46
36:49
36:53
37:00
37:01
37:.04
37:.08
37:09
37:20
3721
3722
37:23
37:24
37:38
37:39
37:40
37:41
3743
37:44
37:51
37.57
38:00
38:03
38:11
38:12
38:16
38:18
38:22
38:28
38:30
38:32
38:34
38:37
38:48
38:50
38:55
38:58
38:59
39:00
39:.01
39:05
39:06
39:.07
39:08
39:09
39:10
39:12
39:15
39:20
39:21
39:23
39:24
39:28
39:29

85
86
87
88
89
0
9N
92
83
%
95
96
a7
98
9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10
1M
12
13
114
115
116
17
18
19
120
121
12

0
182
21
349
461
25
25
134
30
4%
1014
164
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1015
501
68
567
3N
1M
545
314
523
324
430
102
M
167
56
433
41
415
565
209
46
79
56
28
17
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SeanFletcher
StephenTaylor
LenBest
StephenRobinson
Mike Hutchinson
MichaelHibbert
AndrewMooney
DavidLivingstone
EddieGiligan
StevenKinsey
$SimonEllis
lanJones
FrankReilly
DanielMurphy
PaulNutter
JamesO'Connor
RobGilbert
AlanPitman
TomHall

Mark Davies
Paul Connolly
SaulGallagher
PaulBarrett
MattShillabeer
CariBarber
JohnMooney
MarkLivingston
RossWilson
PaulMannion
Francis Day
NickBishop
AndyQuicke
AlanMcNally
Mark Liptrot
Steve Tate

lan Smallwood
JasonWilson
lanWilding
CarlTipton
AndrewFarley
DuncanDrasdo
VinnyBooth
Jonathon Guildford
ChrisGreen
MarkNorton
RobertTaylor
ColinHammond
DavidKeeling
Gary Willcock
Tim Rainey
AndrewPoole
DominicByme
Jake Healy
RobKing
DarrenJackson
TonyHulme
GarethWoodcock
Tim Raffle
StevenClague
$Sam Touil
SimonLewis
ChrisLomax
GregBarber
Steve Smith
AndrewBerry
John Cross
Andy Watts
TobyPercival
NigelSedman
lanHaybum
RobertoRaso
Daniel Chesters
AndrewLothian
RichardHealy
Chris Levy
RayVose
Samuel Thomborrow
BobKennedy
Steve Gavin
Simon Stead
Rick Waring
DanBird

Chris Sewart
JohnMurray

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

ManchesterFrontrunners

V40 13 Manchester Triathlon

V55 3 StockportH&ac

V45 12 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

V45 13 Trafford AC

V45 14 ManchesterH&ac
Sale HManchester

V40 14 Altrincham & Distict AC

V45 15 Manchester YmcaH

U20 9 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

V45 16 Tattenhall
Manchester Triathlon

VB0 1 StockportH&ac
ManchesterFrontrunners
StockportH&ac

V40 15 MiddletonHAC

V40 16 Wilmslow RC
SaleHManchester
SalfordH&ac
StHelens Sutton AC
Salford MetAC

V40 17 E Cheshire H& Tameside AC
Sale HManchester
AbcRunners
Sale HManchester

V50 4 Macclesfield & AC

V40 18 AbcRunners

V40 19 Macclesfield & AC

V45 17 Trafford AC

V55 4 E Cheshire H& Tameside AC

VS0 5 WimslowRC
Manchester Triathlon

V45 18 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 19 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 20 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 21 Wilmslow RC
SwintonRC
ManchesterYmcaH
Trafford AC

V50 6 E Cheshire H& Tameside AC

V40 20 Trafford AC

V45 22 Trafford AC
ManchesterFrontrunners
AbcRunners
Altrincham & Distict AC

VB0 2 StockportH&ac

V45 23 Manchester Triathlon

V45 24 Trafford AC

V45 25 SaleHManchester

V45 26 SaleHManchester

V45 27 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
AbcRunners

U20 10 StHelens Sutton AC

V40 21 Manchester Triathion
ManchesterFrontrunners

VB0 3 WilmslowRC
Trafford AC

V45 28 Altrincham & Distict AC

U20 11 StHelens Sutton AC
Unattached

V40 22 Manchester Triathlon

V40 23 SwintonRC
Belle Vue Racers

V45 29 Wilmslow RC

V40 24 AbcRunners

V40 25 WirralAC

VB0 4 WimslowRC
Altrincham & Distict AC

V45 30 BelleVueRacers

V40 26 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 31 ManchesterFrontrunners
Warrington TriClub
Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham & Distict AC
StHelens Sutton AC

V45 32 StHelens Sutton AC
MMU
StHelens Sutton AC

V40 27 SaleHManchester

V45 33 Manchester Triathlon

V40 28 SwintonRC

U20 12 SwintonRC
ManchesterH&ac

V40 29 Manchester Triathion

S

39:30
39:31
39:33
39:38
39:46
39:47
39:48
39:49
39:50
40:01
40:04
40:05
40:07
40:09
40:13
40:14
40:16
40:17
40:27
40:28
40:29
40:32
40:33
40:35
40:36
40:38
40:49
40:56
41:00
41:02
41:06
41:09
41:12
41:17
41:18
41:20
41:23
41:27
41:30
41:32
41:34
41:40
41:41
41:45
41:47
41:48
41:49
42:06
42:07
42:08
42:09
42:10
42:11
42:12
42:13
42:14
42:15
42:16
42:21
42:25
42:34
42:35
42:36
42:40
42:41
42:42
42:43
42:43
42:43
42:43
42:44
42:47
42:48
42:49
42:54
42:57
43:00
43:09
43:10
43:16
43:18
43:19
43:20
43:24
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1 Trafford AC

StephenPottage
JohnReilly
PaulKay
AndrewBean
Paul Gamett
MarkBarrow
BemardWagner
lanRoberts
JeffreyNorman
TonyFaulkner
StuartMaloney
Michael Slater
Mike Symons
Mark Chadwick
PhilipBames
RogerCarter

GaryWolstencroft

KevinKyte

PeterWeatherhead

RobinBeaumont
Tim Brett
JohnAppleton
TimHargreaves
ChrisJJones
David Ashton
StephenMatkin
PaulNorris
JerrySmith
PaulRutherford
RobAmold
JonBale
BrynMachin
Andrew Salter
GavinMendham
NeilGrundy
AndyChalmers
PeterSymonds
Keith Nutter
Mathew Valldey
Jack Carney
SteveLomas
Tom Dixon

JRamos-Gallego

DonBullough
Steve Symons
Mike Jones
DaveHough
JohnDavies

2 Sale H Manchester
3 Wilmslow RC

4 Trafford AC

5
6
7 Macclesfield
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Trafford AC

Manchester

MMU

Trafford AC

Manchester

Manchester

Macclesfield

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Stockport H&ac

St Helens Sutton AC
Abc Runners

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC ‘B’
Manchester Ymca H
Sale H Manchester

Wilmslow RC

Altrincham & Distict AC
St Helens Sutton AC

Stockport H&ac
Salford H&ac

& AC

St Helens Sutton AC
Altrincham & Distict AC
Manchester Triathlon

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Sale H Manchester ’
Wilmslow RC

B
B
c

Manchester H&ac
Swinton RC
Manchester Frontrunners

B
B

Triathlon

c
c
)

Triathlon
Frontrunners

c

Belle Vue Racers

& AC B

B

B
c

B

46 — 3 lan Salisbury 4 Gavin Tomlinson
126 — 2 Niall Brooks 15 Mike Kilmartin
183 — 8 Damian Nicholls 20 Malcolm Fowler
222 — 18 Gareth Turner 23 Thomas Powell
256 — 13 Andrew Nixon 31 Adrian Nutter
302 — 14 Mark Russell 25 Jan Pichl
323 — 9 Andrew Lamont 19 Tom Wild
345 — 5 John Ashcroft 22 Tom Griffiths
366 — 1 David Norman 24 Tom Bush
379 — 27 Howard Mead 33 Mark Tickle
390 — 30 Gavin Browne 45 Simon Grundy
452 — 46 Tim Kennedy 50 Josh Oguntayo
517 — 54 Hamish Shaw 62 Stuart Parrott
577 — 66 Dick Byers 68 Robert Sloane
596 — 36 Ed Fazakerley 44 Andy Skitt
616 — 43 Carl Price 70 Steve Doxey
760 — 84 Sean Fletcher 96 Daniel Murphy
769 — 94 lan Jones 114 Andy Quicke
771 — 86 Len Best 95 Frank Reilly
775 — 115 Alan McNally 116 Mark Liptrot
789 — 106 Matt Shillabeer 109 Mark Livingston

829 —104 Saul Gallagher 112 Francis Day
836 — 75 David Garner 92 Eddie Giligan
885 — 107 Carl Barber 131 Gary Willcock
924 — 40 Timothy Fargino 81 Joe Skipper
989 — 138 Tony Hulme 145 Steve Smith
1044 — 124 Vinny Booth 130 David Keeling
1057 — 140 Tim Raffle 149 Toby Percival
1065 — 156 Chris Levy 157 Ray Vose
1104 — 161 Simon Stead 165 John Murray
1136 — 173 lan Roberts 176 Stuart Maloney
1148 — 144 Greg Barber 150 Nigel Sedman
1174 — 110 Ross Wilson 180 Philip Barnes

ManchesterFrontrunners
VB0 5 MiddletonHAC
V55 5 AbcRunners
SaleHManchester
V45 34 Wilmslow RC
V40 30 StHelens Sutton AC
Belle Vue Racers
ManchesterFrontrunners
VB5 1 Altrincham & Distict AC
V40 31 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
ManchesterFrontrunners
V45 35 StockportH&ac
V40 32 Manchester YmcaH
ManchesterFrontrunners
V50 7 Macclesfield & AC
V45 36 Manchester YmcaH
Manchester Triathlon
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
V55 6 WirralAC
V45 37 Trafford AC
V40 33 SaleHManchester
V55 7 StHelens Sutton AC
V50 8 StockportH&ac
V40 34 Salford MetAC
VB0 6 ManchesterYmcaH
V45 38 StockportH&ac
V50 9 WilmslowRC
V55 8 SaleHManchester
V45 39 SwintonRC
V50 10 ManchesterTriathlon
V45 40 Wilmslow RC
ManchesterYmcaH
V45 41 ManchesterFrontrunners
VB0 7 WimslowRC
V40 35 Manchester Triathlon
V45 42 Manchester Triathlon
V50 11 ManchesterFrontrunners
Manchester Triathlon
MMU
Salford MetAC
Macclesfield & AC
Manchester Triathlon
ManchesterFrontrunners
V50 13 Wilmslow RC
V40 37 Manchester YmcaH
V55 9 Altrincham & Distict AC
VB0 8 West Cheshire AC
VB5 2 ValeRoyalAC

U20 13
V50 12
V40 36
U20 14

43:25
43:26
43:27
43:34
43:35
4344
4347
43:52
44:00
44:05
44:.07
44:15
44:17
44:25
44:26
44:27
44:28
44:29
44:32
44:35
44:40
44:42
44:44
44:58
45:01
45:02
45.05
4510
45:18
45:35
4543
46:07
46:08
46:13
46:16
46:25
46:35
46:45
46:46
46:47
46:56
47.00
47:02
47:10
471
4711
47:19
47:22

217 18  MichaelCunningham
218 381  MarkWheelton
219 457  DerekFrasier
20 1017 $LeeGrierson
21 542 PaulCoulter
22 316 JamesAmin

23 380 AlanWebster
24 406  GaryChadwick
25 410  JohnLynch

226 103  MichaelReid

27 17  AmoldBradshaw
28 253  BrianEyre

29 106  JohnSmith

230 323 FrankRogers
231 284  ColinRathbone
232 517 AlanWiliams
233 38  MattSymons
234 397  JonParamor

235 237  StefanSchumacher
236 47  GaryO'Neil

237 131 ColinDavies

238 190 JanWong

239 438  PhilipRobinson
240 1016  $JohnPurdy

241 26 SteveMcCall
242 121 MarkRoche

243 32  BamyGuy

244 85 MarwanBukhari
245 53 Tomlavin

246 551  ChrisCannon
247 411 ThomasParkes
248 525  HughMcKenna
249 373  David Shoesmith
250 3 Dave Wood

51 7 JohnPickup

252 370  MarkMothershaw
253 181  LeeSkinnion

254 529  AliAlsaadi

255 550  GarethRedston
26 95  PaulJaggs

257 233 AlanRomagnolo
258 63  SteveHart

259 3% lanManners

200 555  DerekWalton
21 75 PaulShier

22 2%  TrevorFaulkner
263 149  DarrenCooper
264 % DunkanMaclean

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

6
16
32
29
42
52
34
64
56
69
63
61
71
88
49
79
125
129

97
117
126
122
120
132
158
148
139
155
159
182
179
172
206

V65 3 ManchesterH&ac 47:26
V30 14 Macclesfield & AC 47:29
V45 43 Trafford AC 47:33
Unattached 47:35
Warrington TriClub 47:37
Belle Vue Racers 48:09
V50 15 Macclesfield & AC 48:21
MMU 48:26
MMU 48:40
ManchesterFrontrunners 48:42
VB0 9 ManchesterH&ac 48:43
V55 10 Salford MetAC 48:45
ManchesterFrontrunners 4847
Belle Vue Racers 48:49
V65 4 ValeRoyal AC 48:50
V50 16 Altrincham & Distict AC 48:56
U20 15 Manchester YmcaH 49:.04
V55 11 Manchester YmcaH 49:09
V50 17 SaleHManchester 49:16
V45 44 SalfordH&ac 49:18
VB0 10 Altrincham & Distict AC 49:23
Manchester Triathion 49:49
V40 38 StHelens Sutton AC 50:00
V45 45 Rochdale 50:18
V50 18 ManchesterH&ac 50:23
AbcRunners 50:34
V55 12 BelleVueRacers 50:38
V40 39 ManchesterFrontrunners 51:26
V50 19 Altrincham & Distict AC 51:30
V50 20 WilmslowRC 51:46
MMU 51:50
VB0 11 Altrincham & Distict AC 52:02
V55 13 Macclesfield & AC 52:25
V45 46 ManchesterH&ac 52:28
V45 47 SwintonRC 52:45
V45 48 Macclesfield & AC 53:10
V40 40 Manchester Triathion 53:18
Belle Vue Racers 53:27
Trafford AC 54:10
ManchesterFrontrunners 54:33
V45 49 SaleHManchester 55:06
V50 21 SwintonRC 55:08
V45 50 Manchester YmcaH 55:31
V65 5 Altrincham & Distict AC 55:44
SwintonRC 56:19
V65 6 WimslowRC 58:25
Manchester Triathlon 58:32
V40 41 ManchesterFrontrunners 58:52

Ben Martin 10 Tom Charles 11
Callum Greenwood26 James Wignall 28
Rob Downs 35 Jim Pendril 41
Daniel Ansell 38 Richard Clancy 55
James Corden 53 Kevan Garner 57
Stan Owen 58 Paul Birkett 73
James Noakes 76 Chris Bentley 77
Barry Graney 74 Maurice Collins 78
Phil Nichol 67 Peter Abraham 91
Steven Worthington82  Jonathan Dabbs
Gary Matthews 72 Kevin Jowett 87

Joshua McHugh 12 Owen Greene
Paul Rowley 39 Phil Scowcroft
Graham Macneill47 Tom McGaff

Dave Safranauskas59Timothy Fletcher
Mike Shaw 60 Phil Burns

Mark Seed 80 lan Jackson

Tim Taylor 108 John Mooney

Rob Marsh 102 Mark Davies
David Livingstone127Mark Norton

83  Darren Cope 85Stephen Taylor
Stephen Robinson93Steven Kinsey

Elton Davies 90 Andrew Mooney 100 Alan Pitman 105 Paul Barrett

Mark Bale 99 Rob Gilbert 113 Nick Bishop 118 lan Smallwood
Mike Hutchinson 111 Paul Mannion 121 Carl Tipton 123 Duncan Drasdo
Liam Bartlett 89 Michael Hibbert 164 Chris Sewart 214 Michael Cunningham
Mark Birchall 119 Jason Wilson 143 Chris Lomax 162 Rick Waring
Jonathon Guildford137 Darren Jackson 152 Roberto Raso 166Stephen Pottage
Colin Hammond 136 Rob King 142 Simon Lewis 154 Andrew Lothian
Paul Nutter 128 Robert Taylor 177 Michael Slater 188 Tim Hargreaves
Steve Tate 135 Jake Healy 141 Steven Clague 151 lan Hayburn

Chris Green 134 Dominic Byrne 146 Andrew Berry 168 Paul Kay

Andrew Farley 133 Andrew Poole 175 Tony Faulkner 183 Kevin Kyte

lan Wilding 178 Mike Symons 181 Roger Carter 190 David Ashton

Tim Rainey 160 Steve Gavin 169 Andrew Bean 186 Tim Brett

Samuel Thornborrow204  Mathew Valldey 220 Gary Chadwick 221John Lynch
Andy Watts 170 Paul Garnett 192 Paul Norris 196 Jon Bale

Gareth Woodcock 185Robin Beaumont 216 Derek Frasier 250 Gareth Redston

Richard Healy
Bob Kennedy
Gary Wolstencroft195

171 Mark Barrow
Rob

Mark Chadwick 198 Andrew Salter

Bernard Wagner 218 James Amin
Steve Lomas

174 Jeffrey Norman 211

187
Arnold
202
226

215 Mark Wheelton 219

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Mike Jones 228 Alan Williams
John Appleton 235 Philip Robinson
200  Neil Grundy 201Andy Chalmers
Peter Symonds208 J Ramos-Gallego
Frank Rogers 238 Barry Guy

Alan Webster 244 David Shoesmith

S



Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Sherdley Park, St Helens on Sunday 21st November 2010

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name
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Mark Russell
MichaelFlatley
MalcolmFowler
RobDowns
James Noakes
JimPendrill
EdFazakerley
GrahamMacneill
CarlPrice
SimonGrundy
Tom McGaff
Andrew Clague
StanOwen
KevanGamer
Dave Safranauskas
PhilNichol

Mike Shaw
PaulBirkett
StuartParrott
Gary Matthews
BarryGraney
Dick Byers
Steve Doxey
Mark Seed
Maurice Collins
David Gamer
Tim Taylor

lan Jackson
StephenTaylor
LenBest
StephenRobinson
Mike Hutchinson
MichaelHibbert
DavidLivingstone
Eddie Giligan
$SimonEllis
Frank Reilly
James O'Connor
RobGilbert
SaulGallagher
JohnMooney
MarkLivingston
Ross Wilson
PaulMannion
Francis Day
NickBishop
AlanMcNally
Mark Liptrot
Steve Tate

lan Smallwood
AndrewFarley
DuncanDrasdo
VinnyBooth
Robert Taylor
ColinHammond
DavidKeeling
Gary Willcock
Tim Rainey
AndrewPoole
RobKing
TonyHulme
Tim Raffle
SimonLewis
ChrisLomax
Steve Smith
AndrewBery
John Cross
Andy Watts
NigelSedman
lanHayburn

Cat/PosClub

V40
V40
V45
V45
V40
V40
V40
V45
V50
V45

1 SalfordH&ac

2 MiddletonHAC

1 Wilmslow RC

2 WilmslowRC

3 Macclesfield & AC

4 WilmslowRC

5 ManchesterH&ac

3 WilmslowRC

1 SwintonRC

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
1 WilmslowRC

6 West Cheshire AC

2 SalfordH&ac

7 StockportH&ac

8 Trafford AC

9 Altrincham & Distict AC

5 StockportH&ac

6 SalfordH&ac

7 Wilmslow RC

V50 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
V40 10 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 8 Trafford AC

V50 3 SwintonRC

V40 11 SalfordH&ac

V45 9 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 10 Manchester YmcaH

V45 11 Macclesfield & AC

V40 12 SalfordH&ac

V40 13 Manchester Triathlon

V55 3 StockportH&ac

V45 12 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
V45 13 Trafford AC

V45 14 ManchesterH&ac

V40 14 Altrincham & Distict AC

V45 15 Manchester YmcaH

V45 16 Tattenhall

VB0 1 StockportH&ac

V40 15 MiddletonHAC

V40 16 Wilmslow RC

V40 17 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
V50 4 Macclesfield & AC

V40 18 AbcRunners

V40 19 Macclesfield & AC

V45 17 Trafford AC

V55 4 E Cheshire H& Tameside AC
V50 5 Wilmslow RC

V45 18 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 19 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 20 StHelens Sutton AC

V45 21 Wilmslow RC

V50 6 E Cheshire H& Tameside AC
V40 20 Trafford AC

V45 22 Trafford AC

VB0 2 StockportH&ac

V45 23 Manchester Triathlon

V45 24 Trafford AC

V45 25 SaleHManchester

V45 26 SaleHManchester

V45 27 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
V40 21 Manchester Triathlon

VB0 3 WilmslowRC

V45 28 Altrincham & Distict AC

V40 22 Manchester Triathlon

V40 23 SwintonRC

V45 29 Wilmslow RC

V40 24 AbcRunners

V40 25 WirralAC

VB0 4 WimslowRC

V45 30 BelleVueRacers

V40 26 StHelens Sutton AC

Time
35:40
3548
35:53
36:53
37.01
37:04
37.08
37:23
37:38
37:40
37:43
38:00
38:03
38:11
38:16
38:18
38:22
38:28
38:37
38:48
38:50
38:58
39:.05
39:08
39:09
39:10
39:15
39:23
39:31
39:33
39:38
39:46
39:47
39:49
39:50
40:04
40:07
40:14
40:16
40:32
40:38
40:49
40:56
41:00
41:02
41:.06
41:12
41:17
41:18
41:20
41:32
41:34
41:40
41:48
41:49
42:06
42:07
42:08
42:09
42:12
42:14
42:16
42:34
42:35
42:40
42:41
42:42
42:43
42:43
42:43

7102
72 M
73 209
74 6
7% 79

7% 17
77 10

8 17
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RobertoRaso
RayVose

Steve Gavin
Simon Stead
Rick Waring
JohnMurray
JohnReilly
PaulKay
PaulGamett
MarkBarrow
JeffreyNorman
Tony Faulkner
MichaelSlater
Mike Symons
PhilipBames
RogerCarter
PeterWeatherhead
RobinBeaumont
Tim Brett
JohnAppleton
TimHargreaves
ChrisJones
David Ashton
StephenMatkin
PaulNorris

Jerry Smith
PaulRutherford
RobAmold
JonBale

Andrew Salter
GavinMendham
NeilGrundy
AndyChalmers
PeterSymonds
JackCarney
StevelLomas
DonBullough
Steve Symons
Mike Jones
DaveHough
JohnDavies
Michael Cunningham
MarkWheelton
Derek Frasier
AlanWebster
AmoldBradshaw
BrianEyre
ColinRathbone
AlanWilliams
JonParamor
StefanSchumacher
GaryO'Neil
ColinDavies
PhilipRobinson
$JohnPurdy
Steve McCall
Barry Guy
MarwanBukhari
TomLavin
ChrisCannon
HughMcKenna
David Shoesmith
Dave Wood
JohnPickup
MarkMothershaw
Lee Skinnion
AlanRomagnolo
Steve Hart
lanManners
Derek Walton
TrevorFaulkner
DunkanMaclean
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V45 31 ManchesterFrontrunners
V45 32 StHelens Sutton AC
V40 27 SaleHManchester
V45 33 Manchester Triathlon
V40 28 SwintonRC
V40 29 Manchester Triathlon
VB0 5 MiddletonHAC
V55 5 AbcRunners
V45 34 Wilmslow RC
V40 30 StHelens Sutton AC
V65 1 Altrincham & Distict AC
V40 31 E Cheshire H& Tameside AC
V45 35 StockportH&ac
V40 32 Manchester YmcaH
V50 7 Macclesfield & AC
V45 36 ManchesterYmcaH
V55 6 WirralAC
V45 37 Trafford AC
V40 33 SaleHManchester
V55 7 StHelens Sutton AC
V50 8 StockportH&ac
V40 34 Salford MetAC
VB0 6 ManchesterYmcaH
V45 38 StockportH&ac
V50 9 WilmslowRC
V55 8 SaleHManchester
V45 39 SwintonRC
V50 10 Manchester Triathion
V45 40 WilmslowRC
V45 41 ManchesterFrontrunners
VB0 7 WimslowRC
40 35 Manchester Triathlon
45 42 Manchester Triathlon
V50 11 ManchesterFrontrunners
V50 12 SalfordMetAC
V40 36 Macclesfield & AC
V50 13 WilmslowRC
40 37 ManchesterYmcaH
V55 9 Altrincham & Distict AC
VB0 8 West Cheshire AC
V65 2 ValeRoyalAC

3 ManchesterH&ac

14 Macclesfield & AC
43 Trafford AC
15 Macclesfield & AC
9 ManchesterH&ac
0 Salford MetAC

4 Vale Royal AC
6
1
7

<<

<

1

16 Altrincham & Distict AC
11 ManchesterYmcaH
17 SaleHManchester
44 SalfordH&ac
10 Altrincham & Distict AC
38 StHelens Sutton AC
45 Rochdale
18 ManchesterH&ac
12 BelleVueRacers
39 ManchesterFrontrunners
19 Altrincham & Distict AC
20 WilmslowRC
11 Altrincham & Distict AC
13 Macclesfield & AC
46 ManchesterH&ac
47 SwintonRC
48 Macclesfield & AC
40 ManchesterTriathlon
49 SaleHManchester
21 SwintonRC
50 ManchesterYmcaH
5 Altrincham & Distict AC
6 WilmslowRC
41 ManchesterFrontrunners

E335355555033353355253035933535

S

42:44
42:57
43:10
43:16
43:18
43:24
43:26
43:27
43:35
4344
44:00
44:05
44:15
44:17
44:26
44:27
44:32
44:35
44:40
44:42
44:44
44:58
45:01
45:02
45:05
45110
45:18
45:35
45:43
46:08
46:13
46:16
46:25
46:35
46:47
46:56
4710
4711
4711
4719
47:22
47:26
47:29
47:33
48:21
4843
48:45
48:50
48:56
49:09
49:16
49:18
49:23
50:00
50:18
50:23
50:38
51:26
51:30
51:46
52:02
52:25
52:28
52:45
53:10
53:18
55:06
55:.08
55:31
55:44
58:25
58:52



Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Wilmslow RC 21 — 3 Malcolm Fowler 4 Rob Downs 6 JimPendrill 8 GrahamMacneill
2 Salford H&ac 56 — 1 Mark Russell 13 Stan Owen 18 PaulBirkett 24 Mark Seed

3 Stockport H&ac 97 — 14 Kevan Garner 17 Mike Shaw 30 Len Best 36 FrankReilly

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 100 — 10 Simon Grundy 20 Gary Matthews 31 Stephen Robinson 39 Saul Gallagher
5 Trafford AC 112 — 15 Dave Safranauskas 22 Dick Byers 32 Mike Hutchinson 43 PaulMannion

6 Wiimslow RC ‘B 113 — 11 Tom McGaff 19 Stuart Parrott 38 RobGilbert 45 Nick Bishop

7 Macclesfield & AC 114 — 5 James Noakes 27 TimTaylor 40 John Mooney 42 Ross Wilson

8 St Helens Sutton AC 139 — 21 Barry Graney 25 Maurice Collins 46 Alan McNally 47 Mark Liptrot

9 Swinton RC 169 — 9 Carl Price 23 Steve Doxey 63 Chris Lomax 74 Rick Waring

10 Altrincham & Distict AC 191 — 16 PhilNichol 34 David Livingstone 61 Tim Raffle 80 Jeffrey Norman
11 Manchester Triathlon 204 — 29 Stephen Taylor 54 ColinHammond 59 RobKing 62 Simon Lewis

12 Manchester Ymca H 229 — 26 David Garner 35 EddieGilligan 83 Mike Symons 85 Roger Carter
13 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC ‘B’ 233 — 44 Francis Day 50 Andrew Farley 58 Andrew Poole 81 Tony Faulkner
14 Wilmslow RC ‘C 240 — 49 lan Smallwood 60 TonyHulme 64 Steve Smith 67 Andy Watts

15 Trafford AC ‘B’ 245 — 51 Duncan Drasdo 52 Vinny Booth 55 DavidKeeling 87 RobinBeaumont
16 Manchester H&ac 266 — 7 EdFazakerley 33 Michael Hibbert 111 MichaelCunningham115Armold Bradshaw
17 StHelens Sutton AC ‘B’ 267 — 48 Steve Tate 69 lan Hayburn 71 Ray Vose 79 Mark Barrow
18 Sale H Manchester 273 — 56 Gary Willcock 57 TimRainey 72 Steve Gavin 88 TimBrett

19 Stockport H&ac ‘B’ 318 — 53 Robert Taylor 82 Michael Slater 90 Tim Hargreaves 93 StephenMatkin
20 Manchester Triathlon ‘B’ 346 — 73 Simon Stead 75 John Murray 97 Rob Arnold 101 Neil Grundy

21 Wilmslow RC ‘D’ 370 — 78 Paul Gamett 94 Paul Norris 98 JonBale 100 GavinMendham
22 Manchester Frontrunners 398 — 70 Roberto Raso 99 Andrew Salter 103 Peter Symonds 126 Marwan Bukhari
23 Macclesfield & AC B 415 — 84 PhilipBarnes 105 Steve Lomas 112 MarkWheelton 114 Alan Webster
24 Manchester Ymca H ‘B’ 455 — 92 David Ashton 107 Steve Symons 119 JonParamor 137 lan Manners

25 Altrincham & Distict AC ‘B’ 475 —108 Mike Jones 118 AlanWilliams 122 ColinDavies 127 TomLavin

Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time
1 202 NiallBrooks Sale HManchester 33:38
2 418  JohnAshcroft StHelens Sutton AC 34:27
3 467 JoshuaMcHugh Trafford AC 35:21
4 211 CallumGreenwood Sale HManchester 35:47
5 470  ThomasPowell Trafford AC 36:07
6 245 JamesWignall Sale HManchester 36:28
7 16 Liam Bartlett ManchesterH&ac 37:51
8 28  JoshOguntayo Sale HManchester 3757
9 4%  StevenKinsey E Cheshire H & Tameside AC ~ 40:01
10 431 JakeHealy StHelens Sutton AC 42:11
11 420 StevenClague StHelens Sutton AC 42:21
12 56 DanBird SwintonRC 43:19
13 506 MathewValldey MMU 46:46
14 152  TomDixon Manchester Triathlon 47:00
15 398  MattSymons Manchester YmcaH 49:04

Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

11 — 1 NiallBrooks
23 — 2 John Ashcroft

4 Callum Greenwood
10 Jake Healy

6 JamesWignall
11 Steven Clague

1 Sale H Manchester
2 St Helens Sutton AC
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